



भाकृअनुप-राष्ट्रीय पटसन एवं समवर्गी रेशा प्रौद्योगिकी अनुसंधान संस्थान
ICAR-NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF RESEARCH ON JUTE AND
ALLIED FIBRE TECHNOLOGY

भारतीय कृषि अनुसंधान परिषद

INDIAN COUNCIL OF AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH

12, रीजेन्ट पार्क, कोलकाता -700040 12, REGENT PARK, KOLKATA -700040

(आईएसओ9001 : 2008प्रमाणित संस्थान ISO 9001:2008 CERTIFIED INSTITUTE)

दूरभाष Phone: 2471-1807 (कार्यालय Office), 24212115/16/17 (ईपीबीएक्स EPBX), फैक्स Fax: ++91-33-24712583

ई-मेल E-Mail- nirjaft@vsnl.net, nirjaftdirectorcell13@gmail.com, वेबसाइट/Website: www.nirjaft.res.in

F.No. 10(5)/Adm-III/Repair & Main/ DDM /17-18/340

Date: 23/08/2017

To
M/s J. S. Enterprise
Rania, Arabinda Nagar (Bansdroni)
P.O – Boral
24 pgs (s), Kolkata – 700154

इतगति डाक

**Subject: Supply & Installation of materials for replacement of damaged cable line for C.T. Building
2nd floor, of the Institute-reg**

Sir,

With reference to your quotation no. JSE/FL/NIRJAFT/C.T Bidg/2016-17 dated 31.07.2017 on the subject cited above, this is to inform you that your offer for replacement of damaged cable line for C.T. Building 2nd floor, of the Institute has been accepted by the Competent Authority at the total cost of Rs, 20,409/- (inclusive of all Tax) on the following terms and conditions -

Detailed Specifications:

Sl No	Description	Qty	Rate (INR)	Amount (INR)
1	Supply of 50 Sq. mm × 3.5 core PVC insulated armoured Al. conductor cable, including installation.	53 Mtrs	280.00	14,840.00
2	Supply of M.S. Shaddle with all accessories, including installation.	106 Nos	6.00	636.00
3	Supply of compression type cable gland with brass gland, brass ring and rubber ring, including installation	2 Nos	60.00	120.00
4	Supply of solder less cable socket, anticorrosive paste, tapes, nut & bolts, including installation	2 Sets	50.00	100.00
5	Supply of ferules & jointing materials for 50 sq.mm × 3.5 core PVC insulated armoured Al. conductor cable, including installation.	1 Set	1,600.00	1,600.00
Gross Amount Rs				17,296.00/-
Add CGST @ 9% on Rs 17,296.00				1,556.64
Add SGST @ 9% on Rs 17,296.00				1,556.64
Total Rs				20,409.28
Net Amount Rs				20,409.00

Terms & Conditions

- 1) Payment will be made by payment advice through bank after satisfactory delivery and presentation of bill with challan in duplicate. Bank A/c number, Bank name, Branch name and IFSC code number must be indicated in your bill to facilitate e-payment. Your bill should also indicate the name, phone no & email id of contact person.
- 2) Delivery: Within 30 working days of the date of issue of this order
- 3) PAN/GST registration no must be indicated in your bill, failing of which your payment will not be released.
- 4) Delay in delivery of the goods will attract penalty @0.5% of the quoted price per week.
- 5) 5% of order value i.e, Rs 1020/- should be obtained from your firm in form of DD in favour of ICAR NIRJAFT as performance security for the said work.
- 6) Other terms & condition mentioned in our quotation will invariably be applicable is this order.

[Signature] 23/08/2017
Asst. Administrative Officer (Adm III)

Copy to

1. AAO(Adm II)- Sanction of the Director dated 18/08/2017 is hereby conveyed & Fund is to be met out from Repair & Main of office Bldg/17-18/533005/9
2. FAO for information.
3. I/c DDM